Reference: FOL.ICB-2324/169

Subject: Adult Funded Care and Children's Continuing Care
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Integrated Care Board

I can confirm that the ICB does hold some of the information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION

RESPONSE

Please refer to requesters template enclosed.

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 1 September 2023 and has been approved for release by Rosi
Shepherd, Chief Nursing Officer for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.




FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST: FOL.ICB-2324/169

Response
. . . . L. . . Adult Continuing . . )
Adult Funded Healthcare Reviews (Please provide Adult Review Information split into ‘place’ areas) Care Funded Nursing Care S$117 Fast Track Joint Funding Other
What is your total adult patient funded healthcare caseload, as at the end of June 2023? 542 2204 1011 349 41 n/a
- > — - - -
How many of your adult funded care reviews are overdue? Please split into the appropriate categories, showing those 265 77 n/a 108 31 n/a
greater than 3 months and 12 months.
e Greater than 3 months 59 0 n/a 1 29 n/a
e Greater than 12 months (inclusive of those greater than 3 months) 1 0 n/a 0 27 n/a
Children's and Young People (CYP) Continuing Care Response
What is your total CYP patient caseload, as at the end of June 2023? 41
How many CYP cases are currently undergoing transition between the ages of 14-17? 18

Who undertakes your CYP Continuing Care Assessments?

CYP Nurse Assessors/ Community Practitoners

How many of your CYP funded care reviews are overdue? Showing those greater than 3 months and 12 months. 22
e Greater than 3 months 16
e Greater than 12 months (inclusive of those greater than 3 months) 6
How many of your CYP Continuing Care cases are in receipt of joint funding to access education? 9

How many complaints does your ICB deal with each year in relation to CYP Continuing Care?

Complaints are not coded by sub-speciality such as "CYP Continuing Care" meaning it is not possible to provide this figure. The total
number of complaints received in 2022-23 relating to Continuing Healthcare - which inclues adult and CYP cases, was 19
complaints.

What's the average timescale for a complaint to be resolved from receipt of complaint to satisfactory resolution?

As above, it is not possible to calculate a specific figure for CYP Continuing care. The overall average time for a complaint response
is not recorded however the ICB has a 35 working days statutory time constraint to respond..

Can you please provide a copy of your Children’s & Young People’s Continuing Care policy?

https://bnssg.icb.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2022/06/BNSSG Continuing Care Policy - for website.pdf

General

Response

Can you please provide a name and contact details for your ICB Continuing Care lead/Head of Service?

Deputy Chief Nursing Officer - bnssg.chcteam@nhs.net
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